TOPS STUDENT ROSTER - FROM AWARD SYSTEM REPORTS TAB

FROM | TO | LENGTH | DECIMAL | TYPE FIELD NAME FIELD DESCRIPTION | COMMENTS
SPACES
1 25 25 ALPHA SRFNAME FIRST NAME
26 26 1 ALPHA SRMI MIDDLE INITIAL
27 51 25 ALPHA SRLNAME LAST NAME
52 55 4 ALPHA SRAWDYR YEAR AWARDED
TOPS
56 58 3 2 NUMERIC | SRYRSREM NUMBER OF TOPS
ELIGIBLE YEARS
REMAINING
59 59 1 ALPHA SRSTROWN DOES STUDENT YorN
HAVE START
ACCOUNT
60 62 3 ALPHA SRDISPOSIT TERM DISPOSITION See DISPOSITION
STATUS STATUS in Field Value
Definitions
63 72 10 DATE SRCHGDT CHANGE DATE
73 73 1 ALPHA SRADDFNDAYV | ADDITIONAL FUNDS | YorN
AVAILABLE
74 123 50 ALPHA SRTERMDESC | TERM DESCRIPTION
124 129 6 ALPHA SRTERM TERM
130 | 133 4 ALPHA SRTERMYR TERM YEAR
134 135 2 ALPHA SRSESSION TERM SESSION
136 | 136 1 ALPHA SRAWDLVL AWARD LEVEL See AWARD LEVEL in
Field Value Definitions
137 137 1 ALPHA SRELIGFPMT | ELIGIBLE FOR YorN
TUITION PMT THIS
TERM
138 138 1 ALPHA SRELIGFSTP ELIGIBLE FOR YorN
STIPEND PMT THIS
TERM
139 139 1 ALPHA SRELIGFNG ELIGIBLE FOR YorN
NATIONAL GUARD
PMT THIS TERM
140 | 146 7 2 NUMERIC | SRTUITPD TUITION AMOUNT
PAID
147 152 6 2 NUMERIC | SRSTIPPD STIPEND AMOUNT
PAID
153 158 6 2 NUMERIC | SRNATGDPD NATIONAL GUARD
AMOUNT PAID
159 160 2 ALPHA SRDEGTYP DEGREE TYPE See DEGREE TYPE in
Field Value Definitions
161 161 1 ALPHA SRDUALPD DUAL PAID YorN
162 162 1 ALPHA SRDUALGRD DUAL GRADES See DUAL GRADES in
Field Value Definitions
163 165 3 ALPHA SREXCPTN EXCEPTION CODE See EXCEPTION CODES

in Field Value
Definitions
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166 168 3 ALPHA SRSPECCIRC SPECIAL See SPECIAL
CIRCUMSTANCE CIRCUMSTANCE in Field
Value Definitions
169 171 3 ALPHA SRENDDISP ENDING See DISPOSITION
DISPOSITION STATUS in Field Value
Definitions
172 180 9 NUMERIC | SRLOSFAID STUDENT'S LOSFA
ID
181 190 10 DATE SRBIRTHDT STUDENT'S
BIRTHDATE

Click here for a list of Field Value Definitions.
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http://www.osfa.la.gov/MainSitePDFs/references/Field_Value_Definitions.pdf

